
2019 Settlement Costs Report 
January 1, 2019 - December 31, 2019 

 

 

 

 

 
All Agencies & Universities 

• Total Number of Settlements Processed by OSHR:  33 
• Total Cost of Settlements: $1,394,574.51 

 
All Agencies 

• Total Number of Settlements Processed by OSHR: 25 
• Total Cost of Settlements: $1,169,336.77 

Agency # Settlement Amount* Attorney Fees Grand Total (Gross) 
Environmental Quality 1 $28,333.32 $5,000.00  $33,333.32  
Health and Human Services 6 $424,970.12 $88,467.82  $513,437.94  
Natural & Cultural Resources 1 $0.00    $0.00 $0.00 
Revenue 2 $20,589.40  $ 10,000.00  $30,589.40  
Transportation 7 $124,431.35  $87,000.00 $211,431.35 
Public Safety 6 $280,681.63 $26,995.00 $307,676.63 
SBI 1 $4,869.13 $0.00 $4,869.13 
Treasurer 1 $59,999.00  $8,000.00 $67,999.00 
TOTAL 25  $943,873.95   $225,462.82  $1,169,336.77 

 
All Universities 

• Total Number of Settlements Processed by OSHR: 8 
• Total Cost of Settlements: $225,237.74 

University  # Settlement Amount* Attorney Fees Grand Total (Gross) 
A & T 1  $15,453.58  $15,000.00 $30,453.58 
Fayetteville State 2  $18,190.34  $0.00 $18,190.34 
UNC Asheville 1  $29,000.00  $6,000.00 $35,000.00 
UNC Charlotte 1  $25,000.00  $45,000.00 $70,000.00 
UNC Chapel Hill 1  $41,385.44  $5,000.00 $46,385.44 
UNC-TV 1  $17,069.25  $0.00 $17,069.25 
Winston Salem State 1  $8,139.13  $0.00 $8,139.13 
TOTAL 8  $   154,237.74   $ 71,000.00   $   225,237.74  

 
*This report only contains settlements reviewed and approved by OSHR of the Total Gross Earning 

 
• Agency: Since 2018 there has been a 17% decrease in the number of Agency settlements and an 98% 

increase in total Agency settlement cost.  In 2018, we had a total of 30 Agency settlements processed by 
OSHR.  These totaled to a cost of $589,134.71.   

• University: University settlements saw no change in the number of settlements and a 33% decrease in 
total cost.  There were 8 university settlements totaling $338,295.51 in 2018. 

• Overall: In total there has been a 13% decrease in number of settlements and a 50% increase in total 
settlement cost.  In 2018 OSHR processed 38 settlements costing $927,430.22. 


